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FINAL TABULATION

AWARDED CONTRACTOR: 

ITEM NO.
TXDOT 

ITEM NO.
ESTIMATED 

QTY.
UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

01 100 4.42 Ac. $5,000.00 $22,100.00 $500.00 $2,210.00 $7,930.00 $35,050.60

02 500 1.00 L.S. $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $191,500.00 $191,500.00

03 110 1746.00 C.Y. $29.00 $50,634.00 $10.00 $17,460.00 $61.00 $106,506.00

04 132 1988.00 C.Y. $40.00 $79,520.00 $20.00 $39,760.00 $30.50 $60,634.00

05 110 5463.00 S.Y. $16.00 $87,408.00 $12.00 $65,556.00 $20.00 $109,260.00

06 110 2663.00 S.Y. $10.00 $26,630.00 $6.00 $15,978.00 $13.00 $34,619.00

07 110 478.00 S.Y. $17.00 $8,126.00 $20.00 $9,560.00 $13.00 $6,214.00

08 110 255.00 S.Y. $19.00 $4,845.00 $6.00 $1,530.00 $13.00 $3,315.00

09 496 17.00 L.F. $25.00 $425.00 $15.00 $255.00 $31.00 $527.00

10 496 77.00 L.F. $11.00 $847.00 $15.00 $1,155.00 $31.00 $2,387.00

11 496 339.00 L.F. $10.00 $3,390.00 $15.00 $5,085.00 $31.00 $10,509.00

12 496 48.00 L.F. $17.00 $816.00 $15.00 $720.00 $31.00 $1,488.00

13 496 6.00 E.A. $530.00 $3,180.00 $650.00 $3,900.00 $900.00 $5,400.00

14 360 6372.00 S.Y. $118.50 $755,082.00 $80.00 $509,760.00 $147.00 $936,684.00

15 247 1627.00 S.Y. $35.00 $56,945.00 $40.00 $65,080.00 $47.00 $76,469.00

15A 292 1627.00 S.Y. $56.00 $91,112.00 $80.00 $130,160.00 $147.00 $239,169.00

16 260 8214.00 S.Y. $36.00 $295,704.00 $22.00 $180,708.00 $37.00 $303,918.00

17 360 583.00 S.Y. $211.00 $123,013.00 $80.00 $46,640.00 $147.00 $85,701.00

18 760 2492.00 L.F. $10.00 $24,920.00 $12.00 $29,904.00 $31.00 $77,252.00

19 464 56.00 L.F. $99.00 $5,544.00 $75.00 $4,200.00 $340.00 $19,040.00

20 464 230.00 L.F. $80.00 $18,400.00 $65.00 $14,950.00 $240.00 $55,200.00

21 467 24.00 Ea. $1,242.00 $29,808.00 $1,450.00 $34,800.00 $5,300.00 $127,200.00

22 164 4.42 Ac. $3,000.00 $13,260.00 $500.00 $2,210.00 $6,100.00 $26,962.00

23 502 1.00 L.S. $40,200.00 $40,200.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

24 506 1.00 L.S. $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $54,000.00 $54,000.00

25 644 1.00 L.S. $8,300.00 $8,300.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

26 666 4402.00 L.F. $1.00 $4,402.00 $4.00 $17,608.00 $5.00 $22,010.00

27 666 4118.00 L.F. $1.00 $4,118.00 $4.00 $16,472.00 $5.00 $20,590.00

28 666 180.00 L.F. $4.00 $720.00 $20.00 $3,600.00 $15.00 $2,700.00

29 666 62.00 L.F $7.00 $434.00 $50.00 $3,100.00 $30.00 $1,860.00

BASE BID $1,784,771.00 BASE BID $1,272,201.00 BASE BID $2,431,995.60
NOTE FOR ITEM 15: Choice of  Item 15 OR Item 15A.  Both line items are not to be included together in totals. BASE BID (w/ITEM 15A) $1,818,938.00 BASE BID (w/ITEM 15A) $1,337,281.00 BASE BID (w/ITEM 15A) $2,594,695.60

REMOVING EXISTING ASPHALT SHOULDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ALLCO, LLC.
PO BOX 3684
BEAUMONT, TX  77704 
CONTACT: BRANDON HARRISON 
409.860.4459 main 
409.860.3857 fax
bharrison@allco.com

PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE)

MOBILIZATION/DE-MOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD)

EMBANKENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD)

REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

7" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

REMOVING EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

REMOVING EXISTING ASPHALT TURNOUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

REMOVING EXISTING 12" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REMOVING EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REMOVING EXISTING 18" STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REMOVING EXISTING 24' STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE STORM INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH)

7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

7" COMPACTED LIMESTONE SHOULDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

ALTERNATE ITEM: 7" ASPHALT STAB BASE (GR2)(PG 70) SHOULDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

8" HYDRATED LIME STABILIZED BASE (10%-12% DC)(IN PLACE & SALVAGED FILL)COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 24"SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

RE-GRADE EXISTING ROADSIDE DITCHES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

24" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

18" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

PRE-CAST SAFETY END TREATMENT SET, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH)

HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF ROW, INCLUDING FERTILIZER & WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE)

BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

TEMP EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 4" SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 4" SOLID, YELLOW 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 12"SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

BASE BID ITEMS:  JERRY WARE ROAD

ELITE CONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT, LTD 
663 CR 601A
KIRBYVILLE, TX
CONTACT: BRECK SAULS
409.880.5258 main

GADV, Inc. d/b/a L & L GENERAL CONTRACTORS 
11988 FM 365
BEAUMONT, TX 77705
CONTACT: MCCLAIN MCDONALD
409.796.1344 main
830.486.8380 alt.
409.796.1344 fax
landlinc.com

409.622.5608 alt.
breck@elite-equ.com

mailto:bharrison@allco.com
mailto:breck@elite-equ.com
mailto:bharrison@allco.com
mailto:breck@elite-equ.com
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ITEM NO.
TXDOT 

ITEM NO.
ESTIMATED 

QTY.
UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

01 100 0.930 Ac. $6,000.00 $5,580.00 $500.00 $465.00 $7,930.00 $7,374.90

02 500 1.00 L.S. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

03 110 210.00 C.Y. $50.00 $10,500.00 $10.00 $2,100.00 $61.00 $12,810.00

04 132 156.00 C.Y. $83.00 $12,948.00 $20.00 $3,120.00 $31.00 $4,836.00

05 110 3904.00 S.Y. $16.00 $62,464.00 $12.00 $46,848.00 $20.00 $78,080.00

06 360 2521.00 S.Y. $116.00 $292,436.00 $80.00 $201,680.00 $163.00 $410,923.00

07 260 2726.00 S.Y. $36.00 $98,136.00 $22.00 $59,972.00 $37.00 $100,862.00

08 360 379.00 S.Y. $192.00 $72,768.00 $80.00 $30,320.00 $147.00 $55,713.00

09 360 68.00 S.Y. $217.00 $14,756.00 $150.00 $10,200.00 $110.00 $7,480.00

10 465 13.00 Ea. $6,250.00 $81,250.00 $5,800.00 $75,400.00 $5,500.00 $71,500.00

11 464 442.00 L.F. $86.00 $38,012.00 $75.00 $33,150.00 $340.00 $150,280.00

12 464 140.00 L.F. $82.00 $11,480.00 $75.00 $10,500.00 $240.00 $33,600.00

13 464 332.00 L.F. $68.00 $22,576.00 $55.00 $18,260.00 $235.00 $78,020.00

14 464 195.00 L.F. $65.00 $12,675.00 $70.00 $13,650.00 $230.00 $44,850.00

15 164 0.93 Ac. $3,000.00 $2,790.00 $500.00 $465.00 $6,100.00 $5,673.00

16 502 1.00 L.S. $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00

17 506 1.00 L.S. TEMP EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM) $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

18 644 1.00 L.S. $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

19 666 1635.00 L.F. $1.00 $1,635.00 $4.00 $6,540.00 $5.00 $8,175.00

20 666 220.00 L.F. $1.00 $220.00 $4.00 $880.00 $5.00 $1,100.00

21 666 35.00 L.F. $9.00 $315.00 $20.00 $700.00 $30.00 $1,050.00

22 666 16.00 Ea. $71.00 $1,136.00 $500.00 $8,000.00 $150.00 $2,400.00

23 529 985.00 L.F. $8.00 $7,880.00 $8.00 $7,880.00 $22.00 $21,670.00

ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 1 $823,957.00 ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 $580,130.00 ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 1 $1,218,396.90

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE)

5" REINFORCED CONCRTE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

CONCRETE SURFACE GRATE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH)

24" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD)

EMBANKMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD)

REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

CONCRETE 6" CURB, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 4" SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-11  4" BROKEN, YELLOW 0.90 MIL., INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-11 24" SOLID WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH)

REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-11 18" WHITE, TRI YIELD 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH)

18' HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

15" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

12" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT)

HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF ROW, INCL. FERTILIZER & WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE)

BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM)

8" HYDRATED LIME STABILIZED BASE (10%-12% DC) (IN PLACE & SALVAGED FILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

7" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD)

GADV, Inc. d/b/a L & L GENERAL CONTRACTORSELITE CONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT, LTDADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1:  BID ITEMS - 3RD STREET SEGMENT A ALLCO, LLC.
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ITEM NO.
TXDOT 

ITEM NO.
ESTIMATED 

QTY.
UNIT UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL UNIT PRICE ITEM TOTAL

01 100 2.75 Ac. PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE) $5,300.00 $14,575.00 $500.00 $1,375.00 $7,930.00 $21,807.50

02 500 1.00 L.S. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM) $63,000.00 $63,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

03 110 400.00 C.Y. EXCAVATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD) $48.00 $19,200.00 $10.00 $4,000.00 $61.00 $24,400.00

04 132 297.00 C.Y. EMBANKMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER CUBIC YARD) $65.00 $19,305.00 $20.00 $5,940.00 $31.00 $9,207.00

05 110 9000.00 S.Y. REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE ROADWAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD) $14.75 $132,750.00 $10.00 $90,000.00 $20.00 $180,000.00

06 360 4302.00 S.Y. 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD) $114.50 $492,579.00 $80.00 $344,160.00 $157.00 $675,414.00

07 260 4652.00 S.Y. 8" HYDRATED LIME STABILIZED BASE (10%-12% DC) (IN PLACE & SALVAGED FILL), COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD) $36.00 $167,472.00 $22.00 $102,344.00 $30.00 $139,560.00

08 360 735.00 S.Y. 7" REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER SQUARE YARD) $172.00 $126,420.00 $80.00 $58,800.00 $147.00 $108,045.00

09 465 8.00 Ea. CONCRETE SURFACE GRATE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH) $6,386.00 $51,088.00 $5,800.00 $46,400.00 $4,500.00 $36,000.00

10 465 2.00 Ea. CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX WITH SURFACE GRATE INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH) $23,100.00 $46,200.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,500.00 $11,000.00

11 760 1314.00 L.F. GRADE PROPOSED ROADSIDE DITCHES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT) $20.00 $26,280.00 $12.00 $15,768.00 $25.00 $32,850.00

12 464 351.00 L.F. 24" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT) $86.00 $30,186.00 $75.00 $26,325.00 $340.00 $119,340.00

13 464 465.00 L.F. 18" HDPE STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT) $75.00 $34,875.00 $65.00 $30,225.00 $240.00 $111,600.00

14 464 36.00 L.F. 12" HDPE STORME SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT) $130.00 $4,680.00 $75.00 $2,700.00 $230.00 $8,280.00

15 467 9.00 Ea. PRECAST SAFETY END TREATMENT SET., COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER EACH) $1,369.00 $12,321.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,300.00 $47,700.00

16 164 2.75 Ac. HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF ROW, INCL. FERTILIZER & WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER ACRE) $3,000.00 $8,250.00 $500.00 $1,375.00 $6,100.00 $16,775.00

17 502 1.00 L.S. BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM) $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

18 506 1.00 L.S. TEMP EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM) $13,700.00 $13,700.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

19 644 1.00 L.S. SMALL SIGN ASSEMBLIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LUMP SUM) $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

20 666 2447.00 L.F. REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 4" SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (PER LINEAR FOOT) $1.00 $2,447.00 $4.00 $9,788.00 $5.00 $12,235.00

21 400 400.00 L.F. REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 4" BROKEN, YELLOW 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (PER LINEAR FOOT) $1.00 $400.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 $5.00 $2,000.00

22 18 18.00 L.F. REFLECT PAV. MARKING TY-II 24" SOLID, WHITE 0.90 MIL, INCLUDING SURFACE PREPARATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE (PER LINEAR FOOT) $8.00 $144.00 $20.00 $360.00 $30.00 $540.00

ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 2 $1,288,372.00 ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 2 $812,660.00 ADD. ALTERNATE NO. 2 $1,674,253.50

TOTAL AMOUNT

GADV, Inc. d/b/a L & L GENERAL CONTRACTORS

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2:  BID ITEMS - 3RD STREET SEGMENT B ALLCO, LLC. ELITE CONTRACTORS AND EQUIPMENT, LTD

$5,487,346.00
BASE + 15 A +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
ADD. 1 & 2 TOTAL

BASE + 15 A +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
ADD. 1 & 2 TOTAL

BASE + 15 A +                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
ADD. 1 & 2 TOTAL$3,931,267.00 $2,730,071.00
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